request, she “plays a part in the fee determination resembling that of a trustee for the claimants.”  

Gisbrecht, 535 U.S. at 798, n. 6.   

Wherefore, Plaintiff’s Motion for Approval of Attorneys Fees Pursuant to 42 U.S.C. 

§406(b) (Doc. 30) is GRANTED.  The Court awards plaintiff’s counsel Barry A. Schultz a fee 

of $13,222.50 (thirteen thousand, two-hundred and twenty-two dollars, and fifty cents).     

Counsel shall refund to plaintiff the amount previously awarded under the EAJA, 

$5,515.59.00. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED:   December 6, 2017 

s/ Clifford J. Prou d    
      CLIFFORD J. PROUD  
      UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE